

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7267/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 17/08/2007 in CRLMC No. 1448/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIRENDER KAUR @ PINKI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT) OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on  
the application for stay. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master