

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7267/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2007 in CRLMC No. 1448/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIRENDER KAUR @ PINKI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT) OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manav Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Datta, ASG
Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master